



### MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

#### **Abstract**

Academic Collaboration between Indian and Foreign Higher Educational Institutions to offer Twinning, Joint Degree and Dual Degree Programmes - Constitution of committee to draft regulations for implementing the University Grants Commission Regulations 2022 - Approved - Orders issued.

#### **ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION**

No. 3880/AC A 1/2023/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 04.04.2023

Read:-1. U.O No.9644/AC A1/2022/MGU dated 20.09.2022.

2. Minutes of the meeting of the Chairmen of different Board of Studies held on 13.03.2023.

#### **ORDER**

As per the U O read as paper 1 above, a five member committee was constituted to frame regulations for implementing the University Grants Commission (Academic Collaboration between Indian and Foreign Higher Educational Institutions to offer Twinning, Joint Degree and Dual Degree Programmes) Regulations 2022.

As recommended by the aforesaid committee, a meeting of the Chairpersons of the Board of studies was held on 13.03.2023 to sort out matters in implementing the U G C (Academic Collaboration between Indian and Foreign Higher Educational Institutions to offer Twinning, Joint Degree and Dual Degree Programmes) Regulations 2022. After deliberations the committee decided to constitute a committee with the following members of the Board of Studies/ Expert Committee to frame draft regulations on implementing the University Grants Commission Regulations 2022.

- 1. Dr. Riya Susan Scariah, Chairperson, PG Board of Studies(English)
- 2. Dr. Remalakshmy Pothuval, Chairperson, PG Board of Studies(Chemistry)
- 3. Sri. Giri Sankar, Chairperson, PG Board of Studies(Law)
- 4. Smt. Indu C. Nair, Convenor, Subject Expert Committee (Biotechnology)
- 5. Smt. Sunila Thomas, Chairperson, UG Borad of Studies (Education)
- 6. Smt. Leenus L. K, Convenor, Subject Expert Committee (Multimedia)
- 7. Sri. Manoj Narayanan K.S, Chairman, UG Borad of Studies (Commerce)
- 8. Sri. Renchu R Menon, Convenor, Expert Committee (M.F.A)
- 9. Sri. Dileep Kumar P. G., Chairman, Board of Studies(Geology)

Orders are issued accordingly.

# ASSISTANT REGISTRAR I (ACADEMIC) For REGISTRAR

## Сору То

- 1. Members of the Committee
- 2. P.S to V.C/P.V.C
- 3. P.A to Registrar/F.O/C.E